F tE 76 South Main St
J "S nergy Akron, LOhfo 4F4308

May 15, 2009

Betty McCauley

Chief of Docketing

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

SUBJECT: Case No. 07-0551-EL-AIR
89-6008-EL-TRF
Dear Ms. McCauley:

Please file the attached tariffs on behalf of The Toledo Edison Company. Tariff updates
include a limited number of Street Lighting costs inadvertently omitted in the compliance filing
and a wording clarification to the Private Outdoor Lighting schedule.

Please file one copy of the tariffs in Case No. 07-0551-EL-AIR, one copy of the tariffs in
Case No. 89-6008-EL-TRF, distribute two copies to the Staff. Thank you.

Sincerely,
yppla Yoot

William R. Ridmann
Director, State Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures



The Toledo Edison Company
Toledo, Ohio P.U.C.O0. No. 8

Sheet 1
4" Revised Page 1 of 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following rates, rules and regulations for electric service are applicable throughout the

Company’s service territory except as noted.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DEFINITION OF TERRITORY
ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS
ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULES

Residential Service (Rate “RS")

General Service - Secondary (Rate “GS”)
General Service - Primary (Rate “GP”)

General Service - Subtransmission (Rate “GSU")
General Service - Transmission (Rate “GT")

Street Lighting Provisions

Street Lighting (Rate “STL”")

Traffic Lighting (Rate “TRF”")

Private Outdoor Lighting (Rate “POL”")

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
OTHER SERVICE

Partial Service
Cogeneration and Small Power Producer
Interconnection Tariff

Sheet

1

3

4

10

20
21
22
23

30
31
32
33

75

52
70
76

Effective
Date

05-01-09
01-23-09

05-01-09

01-23-09

01-23-09
01-23-09
01-23-09
01-23-09

01-23-09
06-01-09
01-23-09
06-01-09

01-23-09

01-01-06
01-01-03
01-01-09

Filed pursuant to Order dated May 14, 2009, in Case No. 08-935-EL-SSO et al., before

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President

Effective: June 1, 2009



The Toledo Edison Company Sheet 31
Toledo, Ohio P.U.C.O0. No. 8 1% Revised Page 2 of 4

STREET LIGHTING SERVICE - (RATE “STL")
COMPANY OWNED

FLUORESCENT STREET LIGHTING (b)

Overhead Wood Overhead Steel

Monthly Base Rate Underground Service

Service Service
For each Fluorescent unit - $16.80 $15.06
For each Fluorescent unit with i ) $20.58
dual lamps

(b) The Company will not install new fluorescent lighting equipment but will maintain existing
fluorescent lighting equipment when practical.

MERCURY STREET LIGHTING — Single Lamp (c)

Monthly Base Rates
Rating Monthly Base Overhead Service
in Watts Rate Wood Pole Metal Pole Underground Service

175 per unit $5.98 $8.26 $11.98
250 per unit $6.56 $8.68 $12.52
400 per unit $8.25 $10.95 $14.58
700 per unit $13.43 $16.34 $18.20

1,000 per unit $15.87 $18.84 $20.48

(c) The Company will not install new mercury lighting equipment but will maintain existing
mercury lighting equipment when practical.

MERCURY STREET LIGHTING — Dual Lamps (c)

Monthly Base Rates
Rating Monthly Base Overhead Service
in Watts Rate Wood Pole Metal Pole Underground Service
175 per unit $10.17 - -
250 per unit - - $17.53
400 per unit $14.54 $17.20 $20.47

(c) The Company will not install new mercury lighting equipment but will maintain existing
mercury lighting equipment when practical.

Filed pursuant to Order dated January 21, 2009, in Case No. 07-551-EL-AIR, before
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: June 1, 2009




The Toledo Edison Company Sheet 33
Toledo, Ohio P.U.C.O0. No. 8 1% Revised Page 3 of 3

PRIVATE OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE - (RATE “POL")

GENERAL RULES:

The customer shall assume risk of loss or damage to equipment and property installed in connection with
the lighting system. The Company may correct hazardous conditions affecting the safety of the public
and the customer shall pay expenses incurred by the Company for repairs to equipment owned by the
customer.

The customer shall inform the Company in writing of any reductions to existing unmetered load
associated with a customer’s outdoor lighting account at least 30 days prior to the anticipated date of
change

No reduction in billing shall be allowed for lamp outages.

The rates contained herein are for continuous use of the facilities and are not applicable to seasonal

usage.

ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS:

The Company's Electric Service Regulations shall apply to the installation and use of electric service.

Filed pursuant to Order dated January 21, 2009, in Case No. 07-551-EL-AIR, before
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President Effective: June 1, 2009



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/15/2009 12:40:02 PM

Case No(s). 07-0551-EL-AIR, 89-6008-EL-TRF

Summary: Tariff updates to Street Lighting and the Private Outdoor Lighting schedules of The
Toledo Edison Company electronically filed by Mr. George A Yurchisin on behalf of FirstEnergy
Corp. and Ridmann, William R.





