

May 15, 2009

Betty McCauley Chief of Docketing The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

SUBJECT:

Case No. 07-0551-EL-AIR 89-6008-EL-TRF

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Please file the attached tariffs on behalf of The Toledo Edison Company. Tariff updates include a limited number of Street Lighting costs inadvertently omitted in the compliance filing and a wording clarification to the Private Outdoor Lighting schedule.

Please file one copy of the tariffs in Case No. 07-0551-EL-AIR, one copy of the tariffs in Case No. 89-6008-EL-TRF, distribute two copies to the Staff. Thank you.

Sincerely,

William & Modrow

William R. Ridmann

Director, State Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

Effective: June 1, 2009

Toledo, Ohio

P.U.C.O. No. 8

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following rates, rules and regulations for electric service are applicable throughout the Company's service territory except as noted.

	Sheet	Effective <u>Date</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	1	05-01-09
DEFINITION OF TERRITORY	3	01-23-09
ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS	4	05-01-09
ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULES		
Residential Service (Rate "RS")	10	01-23-09
General Service - Secondary (Rate "GS")	20	01-23-09
General Service - Primary (Rate "GP")	21	01-23-09
General Service - Subtransmission (Rate "GSU")	22	01-23-09
General Service - Transmission (Rate "GT")	23	01-23-09
Street Lighting Provisions	30	01-23-09
Street Lighting (Rate "STL")	31	06-01-09
Traffic Lighting (Rate "TRF")	32	01-23-09
Private Outdoor Lighting (Rate "POL")	33	06-01-09
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	75	01-23-09
OTHER SERVICE		
Partial Service	52	01-01-06
Cogeneration and Small Power Producer	70	01-01-03
Interconnection Tariff	76	01-01-09

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President

Effective: June 1, 2009

Toledo, Ohio P.U.C.O. No. 8

STREET LIGHTING SERVICE - (RATE "STL") COMPANY OWNED

FLUORESCENT STREET LIGHTING (b)

Monthly Base Rate	Overhead Wood Service	Overhead Steel Service	Underground Service
For each Fluorescent unit	-	\$16.80	\$15.06
For each Fluorescent unit with dual lamps	-	-	\$20.58

(b) The Company will not install new fluorescent lighting equipment but will maintain existing fluorescent lighting equipment when practical.

MERCURY STREET LIGHTING - Single Lamp (c)

	TOTALET EIGHTIN	Cingle Lamp	(0)	
		Monthly Base Rates		
Rating	Monthly Base	Overhead Service		
in Watts	<u>Rate</u>	Wood Pole	Metal Pole	Underground Service
175	per unit	\$5.98	\$8.26	\$11.98
250	per unit	\$6.56	\$8.68	\$12.52
400	per unit	\$8.25	\$10.95	\$14.58
700	per unit	\$13.43	\$16.34	\$18.20
1,000	per unit	\$15.87	\$18.84	\$20.48

⁽c) The Company will not install new mercury lighting equipment but will maintain existing mercury lighting equipment when practical.

MERCURY STREET LIGHTING - Dual Lamps (c)

		Monthly Base Rates		
Rating	Monthly Base	Overhead Service		
in Watts	<u>Rate</u>	Wood Pole	Metal Pole	Underground Service
175	per unit	\$10.17	-	-
250	per unit	-	-	\$17.53
400	per unit	\$14.54	\$17.20	\$20.47

(c) The Company will not install new mercury lighting equipment but will maintain existing mercury lighting equipment when practical.

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President

Effective: June 1, 2009

Toledo, Ohio P.U.C.O. No. 8 1st Revised Page 3 of 3

PRIVATE OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE - (RATE "POL")

GENERAL RULES:

The customer shall assume risk of loss or damage to equipment and property installed in connection with the lighting system. The Company may correct hazardous conditions affecting the safety of the public and the customer shall pay expenses incurred by the Company for repairs to equipment owned by the customer.

The customer shall inform the Company in writing of any reductions to existing unmetered load associated with a customer's outdoor lighting account at least 30 days prior to the anticipated date of change

No reduction in billing shall be allowed for lamp outages.

The rates contained herein are for continuous use of the facilities and are not applicable to seasonal usage.

ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS:

The Company's Electric Service Regulations shall apply to the installation and use of electric service.

Issued by: Richard R. Grigg, President

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/15/2009 12:40:02 PM

in

Case No(s). 07-0551-EL-AIR, 89-6008-EL-TRF

Summary: Tariff updates to Street Lighting and the Private Outdoor Lighting schedules of The Toledo Edison Company electronically filed by Mr. George A Yurchisin on behalf of FirstEnergy Corp. and Ridmann, William R.